RUN

:45:30
:39:36
:39:24
:53:38
:53:28

10:39
37:08

RUN
02:05
00:57
02:17

RUN

:42:18
:39:38
:49:52
:42:33

00:14

:54:39

00:34

:57:44
:53:21
:52:31
:47:56
:51:29
:57:43
:57:17
:57:39

06:59

:26:47
:55:10

12:53

:56:06
:59:06
:00:43
:12:50
:12:49

:18:25

:23:03
:27:51
:15:40
:06:32
:33:23
:25:35
:42:17
:42:14

RUN

PLACE BIB CANOE BIKE CANOE+BIKE
1 205 1:24:48 1:52:03 3:16:51
2 208 1:54:58 1:58:27 3:53:25
3 203 2:00:25 2:19:01 4:19:26
4 202 2:00:40 2:12:36 4:13:16
5 201 2:06:10 2:20:58 4:27:08 :
6 204 2:38:30 2:15:15 4:53:45 1:
206 Did not canoe 4:23:20 1:
PLACE BIB CANOE BIKE CANOE+BIKE
1 211 2:00:59 2:12:19 4:13:18 1:
2 209 2:41:30 2:31:33 5:13:03 1:
3 210 2:50:10 2:44:37 5:34:47 1:
PLACE BIB CANOE BIKE CANOE+BIKE
1 234 1:24:50 1:48:41 3:13:31
2 230 1:35:34 1:41:57 3:17:31
3 235 1:24:50 1:48:39 3:13:29
4 292 1:45:59 1:38:57 3:24:56
5 236 1:32:10 1:46:25 3:18:35 1:
6 231 1:35:34 1:50:24 3:25:58
7 242 1:55:20 1:39:42 3:35:02 1:
8 207 1:42:24 2:06:20 3:48:44
9 214 1:44:55 2:14:19 3:59:14
10 213 1:44:55 2:16:19 4:01:14
11 217 1:51:40 2:15:52 4:07:32
12 227 1:56:36 2:09:07 4:05:43
13 218 1:51:40 2:09:29 4:01:09
14 215 2:03:52 2:01:52 4:05:44
15 228 1:57:40 2:12:28 4:10:08
16 219 1:59:56 2:02:25 4:02:21 1:
17 294 1:42:24 2:04:56 3:47:20 1
18 224 2:02:20 2:18:22 4:20:42
19 291 1:45:59 2:17:06 4:03:05 1:
20 225 2:02:20 2:17:42 4:20:02
21 243 1:55:20 2:26:22 4:21:42
22 240 2:04:25 2:22:15 4:26:40 1
23 233 2:15:35 2:00:33 4:16:08 1
24 212 1:57:55 2:21:00 4:18:55 1
25 287 1:48:34 2:42:34 4:31:08 1:
26 220 1:59:56 2:20:01 4:19:57 1
27 239 2:10:58
28 229 1:57:40 2:22:18 4:19:58 1
29 232 2:15:35 2:05:51 4:21:26 1
30 238 2:10:58 2:36:37 4:47:35 1
31 241 2:04:25 2:52:20 4:56:45 1
32 288 1:48:34 2:42:57 4:31:31 1
33 226 1:56:36 2:44:23 4:40:59 1
34 295 2:15:41 2:59:12 5:14:53 1
35 296 2:15:41 2:59:16 5:14:57 1
237 1:32:10
290 1:54:09
216 2:03:52
PLACE BIB CANOE BIKE CANOE+BIKE
1 244 2:02:58 2:18:29 4:21:27 1:16:20
2 245 2:02:58 2:31:32 4:34:30 1:11:02

SOLO, MALE

FINAL

:02:21
:33:01
:58:50
:06:54
:20:36
:04:24
:00:28

NAME

Mike Brumbaugh
Nate Lien
Martin Morud
Brent Matzke
Steven Otto
Benji Hanson
Steven Bilben

oY O U1 U1 b W WD

SOLO, FEMALE

FINAL NAME

5:15:23 Deanne Hart
6:14:00 Janele Shepard
6:37:04 Melissa Zarecki

DOUBLES, MALE

FINAL

:55:49
:57:09
:03:21
:07:29
:18:49
:20:37
:35:36

NAME

David Nelson
John Kallemeyn
Ryan Peterson
Ryan Rogers
Leif Ronnander
Daniel Luoma
Chuck Lindner
:46:28 David Spencer
:52:35 Reid Benson
:53:45 Matt Johnson
:55:28 Michael Meehlhause
:57:12 Shane Anderson
:58:52 Nathan Mathews
:03:01 John Mueller
:07:47 Thomas Recht
:09:20 David Goeddertz
:14:07 Ben Croft
:15:52 Andrew Seefeldt
:15:58 Steve Rogers
:16:08 Francis Bart
:20:48 Kevin Tinjum
:27:23 Shawn Klein
:28:58 Samuel Pinkerton
:31:44 Nate Dorr
:37:28 David Harrington
:38:22 Bob Sommerville
:39:16 John Conely
:43:01 Bill Belvedere
:49:17 Brent Nistler
:03:15 Alex Muller
:03:17 Matt Landis
:04:54 Larry Kimball
:06:34 Benjamin Ahlin
:57:10 Nicholas Youso
:57:11 Marshall Youso

OO OO UTUI U OO U111 OO OO U1 U101 01 D D D D W W

DNF Mark Walters
DNF Jack Gustafson
DNF Jack Mueller

DOUBLES, FEMALE]

FINAL NAME
5:37:47 Maria Janowiak
5:45:32 Sara Wall

CITY/STATE
Roseville MN 55113
Blackduck MN 56630
Somerset, WI 54025
Bemidji MN 56601
Cohasset MN 55721
Duluth, mn 55807
Walker MN 56484

CITY/STATE
Bemidji MN 56601
Laporte MN 56461
Sioux Lookout On P8T 1E2

CITY/STATE
Medicine Lake MN 55441
Big lake MN 55309
Medicine Lake MN 55441
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Minneapolis MN
Warroad MN 56763
Duluth MN 55803
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Superior WI 54880
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601-7911
Minneapolis MN 55408
Park Rapids MN 56470
Carlton MN 55798
Bemidji MN 56601
Guthrie MN 56461
Minneapolis mn 55417
Warroad MN 56763
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji mn 56619
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Edina MN 55435
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Hines MN 56647
Walker MN 56484
Poplar WI 54864
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Bemidji MN 56601
Cass Lake MN 56633
Bemidji MN 56601

55412

CITY/STATE
Chassell MI 49916
Trout Creek MI 49967



DOUBLES, MIXED

PLACE BIB CANOE BIKE CANOE+BIKE RUN FINAL NAME CITY/STATE
1 265 1:29:53 2:05:14 3:35:07 :51:11 4:26:18 Fred Kueffer Falcon Heights MN 55113
2 263 1:55:13 1:46:23 3:41:36 :45:56 4:27:32 Kerrie Berg Bemidji MN 56601
3 252 1:54:20 1:42:00 3:36:20 :52:25 4:28:45 Ben Huener Roseau MN 56751
4 264 1:29:53 2:05:16 3:35:09 :54:40 4:29:49 Allie Rykken Saint Paul MN 55108
5 254 2:08:30 5:16:57 Gwendoline Youso Bemidji MN 56601
6 255 2:08:30 5:16:58 Logan Jensen Bemidji MN 56601
7 246 2:03:48 2:10:41 4:14:29 1:05:50 5:20:19 Benji Neff Britt MN 55710
8 249 1:50:05 2:22:04 4:12:09 1:10:23 5:22:32 Robin Raplinger Virginia MN 55792
9 248 1:50:05 2:22:13 4:12:18 1:13:51 5:26:09 Gina Oesterreich Minneapolis MN 55406
10 266 1:34:40 2:33:18 4:07:58 1:20:59 5:28:57 Jose Matute St Paul MN 55118
11 258 1:47:47 2:47:20 4:35:07 1:16:08 5:51:15 Greg Young Winnipeg MB R2Y 0X3
12 259 1:47:47 2:47:28 4:35:15 1:16:01 5:51:16 Connie Constant Winnipeg MB R2Y 0X3
13 261 2:05:25 2:40:45 4:46:10 1:06:37 5:52:47 Andy Schollet Bemidji MN 56601
14 260 2:05:25 2:40:47 4:46:12 1:06:36 5:52:48 Quinn Schollett Bemidji MN 56601
15 270 2:45:30 2:13:52 4:59:22 :58:55 5:58:17 Robert Heikkila Superior WI 54880
16 247 2:03:48 2:39:04 4:42:52 1:18:04 6:00:56 Debby Bocnuk Aurora MN 55705
17 251 2:35:08 2:29:53 5:05:01 :56:29 6:01:30 Jordan Howard Bemidji MN 56619
18 253 1:54:20 2:54:02 4:48:22 1:17:01 6:05:23 Amber Huener Roseau MN 56751
19 221 2:45:30 2:13:53 4:59:23 1:24:07 6:23:30 Maria Macioce Proctor MN 55810
20 256 2:19:53 2:53:27 5:13:20 1:20:41 6:34:01 Amanda Willis Bemidji MN 56601
21 257 2:19:53 2:53:28 5:13:21 1:20:41 6:34:02 Wade Martin Bemidji MN 56601
22 267 1:34:40 3:24:53 4:59:33 1:40:47 6:40:20 Mary Bauer Minneapolis MN 55417
23 250 2:35:08 3:19:48 5:54:56 1:24:45 7:19:41 Nancy Howard Bemidji MN 56619
298 1:50:44 2:41:54 4:32:38 DNF Matthew Broderson Maple Grove MN 55311
299 1:50:44 DNF Katherine Broderson Bloomington MN 55431



PLACE BIB CANOE BIKE CANOE+BIKE RUN FINAL NAME CITY/STATE

1 276 1:36:48 1:48:48 3:25:36 :33:29 3:59:05 Three Studs and a Dud
Dave Simons Faribault MN 55021
Anthony Simons Faribault MN 55021
Robb Pike Brainerd MN 56401
Adam Tuma Faribault MN 55021

2 284 1:35:32 1:47:04 3:22:36 :39:26 4:02:02 Piper Cubs
IO Harberts St Paul MN 55104
Joe Dunaisky Randell MN 56475
Hunter Zupko FlensBurg MN

3 275 1:29:20 1:52:05 3:21:25 :42:02 4:03:27 Godwin/Harwood
Jim Harwood Laporte MN 56461
Chris Godwin Nevis MN 56467

4 300 1:30:51 1:52:27 3:23:18 :42:07 4:05:25 Fun Weekend
Emily Broderson Maple Grove MN 55311
Chris Broderson Maple Grove MN 55311
Sean McPadden Wayzata MN 55341

5 272 1:48:40 1:43:31 3:32:11 :41:01 4:13:12 Screaming Eagles
Corey Tabbert Grand Rapids MN 55744
Dan Hertle Grand Rapids MN 55744
Jeff Poenix Grand Rapids MN 55744
Michael Carson Grand Rapids MN 55744

6 262 1:55:13 1:49:56 3:45:09 :40:57 4:26:06 Berg/Haskell
Cory Berg Bemidji MN 56601
Kerrie Berg Bemidji MN 56601
Nate Haskell Bemidji MN 56601

7 277 1:30:53 2:06:52 3:37:45 :48:26 4:26:11 Tina's Toads
Eric Johnson Anoka MN 55303
Tina Johnson Anoka MN 55303
Todd Johnson Lino Lakes MN 55014
Christina Wilson Durham, NH 03824

8 274 1:45:30 1:49:01 3:34:31 :52:00 4:26:31 Tim and the Crossfits
Joe Furuseth Bemidji MN 56601
Melissa Meyer Laporte MN 56461
Josh Meyer Laporte MN 56461
Tim Duffy Bemidji MN 56601

9 285 1:25:44 2:24:51 3:50:35 :42:36 4:33:11 Flying Fungi
Devin Arenz Cass Lake MN 56634
Brett Arenz Cass Lake MN 56633

10 289 2:05:08 1:50:21 3:55:29 1:05:31 5:01:00 Two Clydesdales
Steve Smith Bemidji MN 56601
Elizabeth Sumida Huaman Bemidji MN 56601
Travis Annette Bemidji MN 56601

11 278 1:29:45 2:22:09 3:51:54 1:27:14 5:19:08 Schilling/Zophy
Maria Schilling Minneapolis MN 55409
Greg Zophy St Paul MN 55115

12 297 1:54:09 2:15:33 4:09:42 1:11:49 5:21:31 Gustafson Power
Chris Gustafson Carlton MN 55718
Ann Gustafson Carlton Mn 55718
Freya Gustafson Carlton MN 55718

13 223 1:57:55 2:21:55 4:19:50 1:27:46 5:47:36 Leski
Mark Leski Oakdale MN 55128

14 293 1:54:57 2:40:59 4:35:56 1:18:19 5:54:15 The Lost Shoes
Eric Carlson Bemidji MN 56601
David Carlson Bemidji MN 56601

15 222 2:41:40 2:39:48 5:21:28 1:04:11 6:25:39 Ruel/Culkins/Gallagher
Chuck Ruel Hawley, MN 56549

2-4

PERSON RELAY, COMPETITIVE

Casey Culkins
James Gallagher

Moorhead MN 56560
Moorhead MN 56560



16 269

17 273

286

268

271
PLACE BIB

1 281

2 282

3 283

4 279

280

2:45:47 3:20:31 6:06:18

:50:47

1:55:59 4:28:21 6:24:20 1:15:20

2:12:05 2:26:57 4:39:02

CANOE BIKE CANOE+BIKE
1:28:55 2:08:48 3:37:43

2-8 PERSON RELAY, NON-COMP

RUN
:52:23

2:10:25 2:26:03 4:36:28 1:27:33

2:51:38 2:32:54 5:24:32

:46:11

2:52:05 2:51:35 5:43:40 1:13:50

2:49:45

6:57:05 Canoeing 101
Blake Collison
Nicole Parmann

7:39:40 Team Savage
Naomi Umphrey
Kelly Linklater

DNF Arnold/Scotland
Everett Arnold
Lee Scotland

DNS No Quit Fit
Chris Mielke
Sarah Phenow

DNS Driven
Wade Westphal
Kurt Schlichting

FINAL NAME

4:30:06 Stolen's
Karl Nelson
Craig Stolen
Siri Stolen
Kira Stolen

6:04:01 Cities
Daniel Conway
Brian Hudson

6:10:43 Pokey Porcupines
J.D. Schmid
Aaron Morris

6:57:30 Tornadoes
Mitchell Frank
Andrew Frank
Angela Frank

DNF Loaffy Cat
Chad Hansen
Thomas Hansen

Duluth MN 55812
Duluth MN 55812

Pukatawagan MB ROB 1GO
Pukatawagan MB ROB 1GO

Dresser WI 54009
Bemidji MN 56619

Shoreview MN 55126
Champlin MN 55316

Backus MN 56435
Dilworth MN 56529

CITY/STATE

Medicine Lake MN 55441
New Brighton MN 55112
New Brighton MN 55112
New Brighton MN 55112

Erskine MN 56535
Bemidji MN 56601

Duluth MN 55804

Topeka KS 66604
Topeka KS 66604
Topeka KS 66604

Pequot Lakes MN 56472
Pequot Lakes MN 56472



